

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19903/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2004 in CMWP No. 10821/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHEELA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dube, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Pundir ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this case after obtaining the interim order from this Court on 20.09.2004 the matter has been kept adjourning at the instance of the petitioner. Counter-affidavit has been filed as far as back in April, 2006, yet no rejoinder-affidavit has been filed and the prayer has been made to grant more time to file the same. We deprecate such practice and allow the petitioner to file rejoinder-affidavit subject to the payment of costs of Rs.5,000/- within four weeks. List thereafter.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
ND SINGH)

(ANA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER